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The Soc. E. I. Plants Ltd realizes industrial wirings of earthing, power factor correction lighting transformation,
electro-pneumatics, automation flame proofs, wiring assembly boards, maintenance.

Engineering department staff take care of the wirings realization from planning to testing in order to offer a complete work.
The firm has besides an equipped workshop for electric, electronic works, and wiring assembly boards.

Important realizations contributed to make the Soc.E.I. Plants Ltd a landmark firm among the most important in the field.

It follows part of the executed work at public bodies and firms and belongs to the paper, iron, bank fields:

Italy:
BURGO paper-mill: Mantova (MN). Sora (FR), Verzuolo (CN),

Avezzano (AQ), Chieti, Cartiera del Timavo e del Sole di Duino (TS)

FAVINI Paper-mill Vicenza;

GARDA Paper-mill Riva del Garda (TN);
CARMIGNANO Paper- mill Condino (TN );
FORNACI s.p.a. Paper-mill Fagnano Olona (VA);
CORDENONS Paper-mill (PN );

SARRIO S.A. div. SAFFA Paper-mill di Villa S. Lucia Aprilia (FR);

BOSSO Paper-mill di Mathi Canavese (TO);
FEDRIGONI Paper-mill di Arco (TN);

WTS Serbatoi s.p.a. Chieti;

BARILLA Alimentare Dolciaria s.p.a. Parma (PR);
SAN BENEDETTO Acqua minerale Popoli (PE)
FONTEMURA Arezzo SIPA

SANGEMINI Terni SIPA

SITAC s.r.l Pianella (PE);

LINDER di Capannoni (LU) PERINI

LN.EN. Ist. Naz. Fisica Nucleare Assergi (AQ);
RICHARD GINORI s.p.a. Milano

S. B. s.n.c. Ponte delle Alpi (BL);
MACCHINCARTA s.p.a. Milano ;

GNUTTI TEKMES s.r.l. Chieti Scalo (CH); ¥
ENEL distretto Abruzzo L’ Aquila

MINISTRY of PUBLIC WORK Rome
MINISTRY of DEFENCE Rome

MINISTRY of JUSTICE Rome

CREDITO ITALIANO, ( Bank) Pescara and Rome
BANCA TOSCANA - CASSINO (FR)

Abroad:

Germany:

DUEWAG RINGFEDER GNBH Krefeld CIEFFE;
SHU Ulm CIEFFE;

SULZER PAPERTEC Norimberga;

BAJENFURT Paper-mill Feldmuhle Aktiengescllschaft;
Russia:

SARGON BIELENOGRAD Moscow SIPA;
FORMIO- VILAR Moscow SIPA;

AOZT RANOVA SIPA;

AOZT KRAHMALIT Oblast SIPA;

Spain:

LUCAS DIESEL S.A. Barcellona CIEFFE;

Hungary:

AMATU NEMEDI Budapest SIPA;

Brazil: GOIANA SIPA;

Romania: AVE Covasca SIPA;

Czechoslovakia: COCA COLA AMUTU Praga SIPA;
Turkie:  SASA A.S. Instambul SIPA;

Japan: COCA COLA SIPA CHUKYO Nagoya SIPA;
USA: CONSTAR Lake city SIPA;

Trinidad: SM JALEEL & COMPANY SIPA;
Korea: Seul SIPA;

Peru: Concordia SIPA;

England: JAMONT UK LTD Bridgent PERINI;
Sweden: Voith Sulzer;

France: Paper — Mill Kimmene St. Etienne;

Belgium: Paper-Mill Burgo Ardennes;
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SIS
Archeological Restoration

Building Construction
Roma - Fontana di Trevi

SOC.E.I. PLANTS Ltd.

IS ALSO INCLUDED IN =
R A GROUP OF COMPANY: DESIGN,
L L L CIVIL AND RESIDENTIAL
CONSTRUCTIONS, ROADS. BRIDGE AND
INFRASTRUCTURE. INDUSTRIAL PLANTS.
ARCHEOLOGICAL RESTORATION.
THE GROUP CAN ALSO UNDERTAKE
TURNKEY ]OBS. - Bridges and infrastructure

s L] B

uilding Construction ) -

Industrial Plants

Further information:
+39 335 7443053
Arabic and English
language

Liquid Petroleum Gas Vassel 400 m3
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Activity

Equipment and vehicles

Services

Dependet staff

Main qualifying work experience
Company’s qualification documents
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The SOC.E.I PLANTS Ltd. work in multiple sectors of industrial activities,
since about 1994. Our experience leads us to realize the following types of

plants:

Installation and assembly industrial electrical plants.
Electromechanical constructions.

Industrial automation system.

Installation of anti explosion plants.

Installation and maintenance of cranes.
Transformation cabins and cabling panels.
Lightening systems.

Security systems (anti fire and anti instrusion)
Installation anda assembly electrical plants in public works.
Hire of genegator sets.

Plants of public illumination.

Data lines/optical fibers

Private PV systems

Pv systems on behalf of Ecoware up to 4Mw

General data about company registration:

SOC.E.L for Plants Ltd.

* VAT registrations: 01376600688;

Chamber of commerce 88366

Registration in Pescara companies registry: 01376600688
Registration at N.I.S.S. Pescara 6002525266

Registration at N.I.O.A. Pescara 3765167/72
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2) EQUIPMENT AND VEHICLES

SOC.E.I. PLANTS Ltd. has the following appropriate equipment and vehicles:

*Containers for worksite workshop
eHydraulic crimping pliers

*Press drillers and Hilti drillers
*Grinders and welders

*Coilers lifter

e Alternative jigsaw and oleo dynamic punchers
e Aerial platform - oil steel - tracked.
*Oleo dynamic scaffold IMA and ladder.
*Elevator trolley CESAB.

ePlatform 16 m GENIE.

*Winch TIRACAVI“Volta”

*Nissan with frail.

‘

And moreover:

eExcavator type BOB CAT.N. 1

eTruck FIAT 95.10 with mobile crane and frail.

eFord Transit 190 (n.5) e 100 Combi. N. 4

eFord Ka.N.1

eFord Courier - Nr. 10

eFiat Doblo — Nr. 2

*Truck up to 35 quintals with oil & steel platform up to 21 meters.

¢
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SOC.E.I. PLANTS Ltd. provides the following services:
¢ Technical controls during provision of electrical plats
and equipment.
* Assembly and commissioning.
* Surveys and measurements.
¢ Constructions of electrical power panels.
¢ Constructions of control electrical and electronic panels.
¢ Technical assistance and maintenance of residential and industrial plants.
* Renewable energ}? systems, wind energy - photovoltaic - chp - flameprof.
¢ Industryal and street lighting.
¢ Planning and studies.
e Security systems, video suveirlance for ministries and hotels.
¢ Industryal electric systems high and low voltage.
¢ Ventilation systems.
¢ Air conditioning systems.
¢ Oil facilitis.

* Supply of electrical equipment.
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5) MAIN QUALIFYING WORK EXPERIENCE

SOC.E.I. PLANTS Ltd has achieved significant work at public entities and
companies in paper, mechanical, steel, banking, pharmaceutical hospital
sectors.

ITALY:
ENERGY SECTOR:

¢ ENEL.SI. S.p.A. — Provision of replacement service, with certain tension,
measurement sets of low tension for nominal power up to 15 Kw, available
with the customer Enel Distribution S.p.A., on the territory of the area/site
TERAMO 2 contract M0915092.1.

PAPER SECTOR:

¢ CO.ME.CART. S. Mauro Torinese

¢ Paper Entity BURGO S.p.A.: Establishment of Avezzano, Chieti, Duino,
Mantova, Sora, Verziolo.

¢ Paper Entity U.P.M. KAUKAS LAPPEENRANTA ( Finland )

¢ Paper Entity MARCHI S.p.A. —Toscolano Maderno.

¢ Paper Entity FAVINI - Vicenza.

¢ Paper Entity of GARDA - Riva del Garda (Tn).

¢ Paper Entity of CARMIGNANO Condino.

¢ Paper Entity FORNACI SpA of Fagnano Olona (Va).

* Paper Entity CORDENONS (Pn).

* SARRIO S.A. div. Paper Entity SAFFA of Villa S.Lucia Aprilia (Fr).

¢ Paper Entity BOSSO of Mathi Canavese (To).

¢ Paper Entity FREDIGONI of Arco (Tn).

¢ Paper Entity of Subiaco.

¢ Paper Entity of Ascoli.

e LINDER di Capannoni (Lu) PERINI

* MACCHINCARTA S.P.A. Milano.

¢ S.T.C. FINOTELLI Srl -THESSALONIC - GRECIA

¢



SOC.E.IL. Plants s.r.1.

Via delle Contrade, 1 - Tel. +39 085 9700477 - Fax +39 085 9700244
65010 VALLEMARE di CEPAGATTI (PE)

METAL WORKS SECTOR:

* WTS Walter Tosto Tanks S.p.A. Chieti.

* GENERAL SIDER ITALIANA S.p.A. Chieti.
* TECNEDIL ORTONA (Chieti).

* ECOGOMMA Chieti Scalo.

* NEW EDIL 2000.

e FISCHER ITALIA

PHARMACEUTICAL AND HEALTH SECTOR:

e ALFA WASSERMANN S.p.A. Alanno (Pe)

* PROCTER & GAMBLE S.p.A. Pescara establishment.

* FACTA FARMACEUTICI SpATERAMO

¢ PRIVATE CLINIC“VILLA ANNA”- S.BENEDETTO del TRONTO

* ANGELINI ACRAF S.p.A.- ANCONA

* ADVANCED BIOMEDICAL TECHNOLOGY INSTITUTE (employment
division) -CHIETI

e STRIDES ARCOLAB‘(POLAND)

FOOD SECTOR:

¢ CAMPARI - CRODO S.p.A. - Sulmona Establishment

e ECOLAB HENKEL S.p.A. - Milano

e CANTINA CHIUSA GRANDE - Rosciano (Pe).

* BARILLA for sweet S.p.A. Parma.

¢ SAN BENEDETTO Mineral waters Popoli (Pe). (Gran Guizza)
e FONTEMURA Arezzo SIPA.

e SANGEMINI Terni SIPA.

e NACANCO ITALIA s.r.l. Pianella (Pe).

OTHER SECTORS:

¢ STECI - Torino

* LN.E.N. National Institute for Nuclear Physics of Assergi — Gran Sasso Aq.
¢ ALFAJET SpA - Cepagatti

* CERAMICHE HATRIA - Marazzi -Teramo

* BAKER HUGHES

* BAKER CRISTENSEN
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¢ Porcelains RICHARD GINORI S.p.A. Milano.

¢ S.B. PETERLE s.r.l. Ponte delle Alpi (BI).

* GNUTTITEKMES s.r.1. Chieti Scalo.

* ENEL District Abruzzo L’Aquila.

¢ ENEL Si -Rome

* OLIVETTI Ivrea.

* RUTHS S.p.A.

* COVER ENERGIA Srl

* New workshop PULIFICI Srl - TERAMO

¢ ABB Trazione — Milano.

¢ E.T.LLN. - Industrial Technical Building— Chieti Scalo
* EDILIZIA 3M Chieti Scalo.

* GENERAL SIDER ITALIANA S.p.A. Chieti.

* FASSA BORTOLO S.p.A. ESTABLISHMENT of Popoli and Porto di Ortona
* FIMI S.p.A.

e ELVI ELETTROTECNICA VITALI S.p.A.

* FORTUNATO FEDERICI SpA Enterprise

e C.O.NL.IL Italian Natiohal Olympic Committee
* Ministry of Public Works.

* Ministry of defense - Rome.

* Ministry of justice — Rome.

* Ministry of finance — Rome.

* Ministry of post and telecommunication Rome
* INPS - National Institute of Social Security.

* Public enitites: ASL - Municipalities.

* Municipality of Bucchianico (Chieti)

* Municipality of Cepagatti (PE)

* CURIA of CHIETTI: Parrocchia SS XII Apostoli Chieti Scalo
¢ ATE.R. Chieti (ex-L.A.C.P.)

e Toscana Bank of CASSINO (Fr).

e [talian Credit of PESCARA and ROMA EUR.

* CA.RLPE. Pescara.

* BANCA D’ITALIA - ’Aquila.
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ABROAD:

Germany:
* DUEWAG RINGFEDER GNBH Krefeld CIEFFE.
¢ SHU Ulm CIEFFE.
¢ SULZER PAPERTEC Norimberga.
* BAJENFURT Paper Entity Feldmuhle Aktiengescllschaft.
¢ Paper Entity BUCHMANN GMBH RINNTHAL.
* RHEINMETAL - DUSSELDORF and UNTERLUSS.

Russia:
e SARGON BIELENOGRAD Moscow SIPA.
e FORMIO -VILAR Moscow SIPA.
e AOZT RANOVA SIPA.
e AOZT KRAHMALIT Oblast SIPA.

Finland
* Paper Entity UPM. KAUKAS LAPPEENRANTA
,
Spain:

e LUCAS DIESEL S.A. Barcellona CIEFFE.

Hungary:
* AMATU NEMEDI Budapest SIPA.

Brazil:
e GOIANA SIPA.

Romania:
¢ AVE Covasca SIPA.

Czechoslovakia:
e COCA COLA AMATU Praga SIPA.

Turkey:
e SASA A.S. Instambul SIPA.

Japan:
¢ COCA COLA CHKYO Nagoya SIPA.
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U.S.A.:
* CONSTAR Lake city SIPA.

Trinidad:
* SM JALEEL & COMPANY SpA.

Korea:
e SEOUL SIPA.

Peru:
¢ Concordia SIPA.

UK.:

¢ JAMONT UK LTD Bridgent PERINI
Switzerland:

¢ VOITH SULZER.
France: 9

¢ Paper entity KIMMENE St. Etienne.

Belgium:
* Paper entity BURGO ARDENNES.
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Further information and data maybe obtained from:

SOC.E.I. Plants s.r.l.

CESARINO LEONE
CHAIRMAN & MANAGING DIRECTOR

Mobile Phone +39 337 667255 +39 335 7443053
Via delle Contrade, 1 - Tel. +39 085 9700477 - Fax +39 085 9700244
65010 VALLEMARE di CEPAGATTI (PE)
www.soceiimpianti.it - e-mail: socei@soceiimpianti.it
P.IVA 01376600688 - R.E.A. PE 88366 - Trib. 14193
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6) COMPANY’S QUALIFICATION DOCUMENTS

CERTIFICATIONS

e QUALITY MANAGEMENT MANUAL, APPENDIX

e CHAMBER OF COMMERCE, INDUSTRY, HANDICRAFT AND AGRICULTURE
¢ [SE CERT UNI EN ISO 9001 ED 2008

e JTALSOA

e CREDIT REFERENCE COMPANY

e COURT OF PESCARA OFFICE BANKRUPTCY

* FISCAL CODE

* VAT CODE
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150/220 kV OVER HEAD TRANSMISSIONE LINES

The specific preparation achieved through
years of experience, the constant effort in
the equipment upgrading and a smart
enhancement of human resources have let
CONSALT
approvals at large enterprises and public

International. to collect

institutions in Italy and abroad.

Aware of the level of importance assumed
by the quality planning at national and
international level, the aim is to perform
work with technically sound and flawless
methodologies in terms of reliability and

security, CTE and SEVal were among of the first companies to obtain the UNI EN I1SO 9001

quality certificate.

CONSALT dispose of highly qualified personnel for work on overhead lines to medium high
and extra high voltage single or bundle conductors. Investment in terms of specialized

training, equipment and machinery, making it capable of carrying out works of any nature in
any territory, even the most difficult in mountain areas, with very short construction

schedules.

By running a technical department,
CONSALT can produce projects and follow
the construction phase independently,
providing EPC services (Engineering,
Procurement and Construction).




400 kV OVERHEAD TRANSMISSION LINES

CONSALT dispose of specific machineries and
very skilled personnell to perform construction
and stringing of HHV power lines equipped
with multiple conductors.

Poles assembly asctivities

Bundle conductors stringing activities




TRASFORMATORI A SECCO DI
DISTRIBUZIONE MT/BT

Trasformatori trifase a secco con avvolgimenti
inglobati in resina epossidica MT/BT, con avvolgi-
menti di tipo aperto classe termica F-H, a raffred-
damento naturale o forzato AN/AF, potenze fino
a 5 MVA, classe isolamento 7.2-12-24-36 kV.

MV/LV DRY TYPE
CAST-RESIN DISTRIBUTION
TRANSFORMERS

Three-phase MV/LV cast-resin transformers with
MV and LV windings casted/impregnated by epoxi-

resin, or with open type windings of the thermal
class F-H, with natural or forced cooling AN/AF,
power up to 5 MVA, insulation class 7.2-12-24-36 kV.




TRASFORMATORI SPECIALI

Autotrasformatori, regolatori di tensione per reti
MT o AT, con commutatori di tensione sotto
carico, potenze fino a 100 MVA, classe di isola-
mento fino a 170kV

Trasformatori speciali per impianti di conversio-
ne CA/CC esafase o dodecafase.

Reattori trifasi o monofase, per impianti di
trazione, per impianti di conversione, per reti MT
o AT per la limitazione delle correnti di c.c.

SPECIAL TRANSFORMERS

Auto-transformers, voltage regulators for MV or
HV network with on-load tap-changers, rated
power up to 1000 MVA, insulation class up to 170kV;

Special transformers for hexa-phase or dodeca-
phase conversion plants;

Three-phase or single-phase reactors for traction
plants, conversion plants, MV or HV network for the
limitation of short circuit currents.




3000 rpm - 50 Hz 1 ph 3ph ﬁi Iﬂ ,g.-'-
YANMAR

LOMBARDINI Monofase Trifase Aperto Motore: Diesel Raffreddato ad aria
Single Phase Three phase Open frame Engine: Diesel Air cooled
Monophasé Triphasé Sur chassis Moteur: Diesel Refroidi a air

3-14,8kVA Monofésico Trifésico Abierto Motor:  Diesel Refrigerado por aire

GP 4000M/YM GP6000T/LM

POTENZA P
MODELLO MARCA MODELLO

Monofase Trifase Brand model

single phase three phase POTENZA | CONSUMO
230V-kw 400V-kva power

MAX

LTP

CONT | MAX CONT
Avviamento a strappo

O D /‘\/ Recoil start
LOMBARDINI I Demarrage manuel

powered by Arranque manual
GP4000M/LM 3 32 - - LOMBARDINI - 15LD315 1 315 54 1 4 700 480 600 74
GP400OM/YM 32 35 - - YANMAR - L70AE 1 296 6,7 12 35 700 480 600 74
GP6000M/LM 5 56 - - LOMBARDINI -15LD440 1 436 10 1,3 5 800 530 660 9
GP6000T/LM - 5,8 65  LOMBARDINI 15LD440 1 436 10 13 5 800 530 660 9%
GP600OM/YM 5 55 - - YANMAR L100AE 1 406 10 1,8 5,5 800 530 660 98
GP6000T/YM E B 5,8 65  YANMAR L100AE 1 406 10 1.8 55 800 530 660 99
Avviamento Elettrico
TA Electric start
Lomearoni  YANMAR Démarrage électrique

powered by Arranque eléctrico

GP4000 M/LE 3 32 - - LOMBARDINI 15LD315 1 315 54 1 4 900 530 730 120
GP4000 M/YE 32 35 = = YANMAR  L70AE 1 296 6,7 12 35 900 530 730 120
GP6000 M/LE 5 56 - - LOMBARDINI 15L.D440 1 436 10 13 5 900 530 730 142
GP6000 T/LE - 5,8 65  LOMBARDINI 15LD440 1 436 10 13 5 900 530 730 143
GP6000 M/YE 5 55 - - YANMAR ~ L100AE 1 406 10 1,8 5,5 900 530 730 144
GP6000 T/YE - - 5,8 65  YANMAR  L100AE 1 406 10 18 55 900 530 730 145
GP10000 T/LE - - 9,3 10 LOMBARDINI 25LD330 2 654 135 2,35 7 960 600 750 210
GP900O M/LE 72 8 - - LOMBARDINI 25LD330 2 654 135 2,35 7 960 600 750 210
GP12000 T/LE - - 11 12 LOMBARDINI 25LD425 2 954 15,6 25 7 1500 600 |~ 800 240
GP11000 M/LE 88 98 - - LOMBARDINI 25LD425 2 954 15,6 25 7 1500 600 800 240
GP15000 T/LE - - 134 148 LOMBARDINI 12LD477 2 954 22 3 5 7 1500 eoo soo 260
GP13000 M/LE 88 98 - - LOMBARDINI 12LD477 2 954 7 1500

DOTAZIONE DI SERIE
standard features/équipement standard/equipamiento estandar

Disgiuntore termico/Thermal protection/Disjoncteur thermique/Disyuntor térmico

N °2 prese Schuko 230V potenza gruppo/N°2 Schuko sockets (230 V)/N°2 prises Schuko 230V pour

puissance du groupe/N°2 tomas Schuko 230V para potencia del grupo L

Interruttore magnetotermico di protezione gruppo/Circuit breaker/Interrupteur magnétotermique/
Interruptor magnetotérmico para proteccion del grupo ° ° L L ® ® ® (] [

Interruttore differenziale/Earth fault device/Interrupteur differentiél/Interruptor diferencial ) [ ) [ [

Presa 16A a 400V per prelevamento potenza totale/16A 400V socket rated for full output
Prise de 16A 400V pour puissance du groupe/Toma 16A 400V para potencia del grupo ° ° °

Presa 32A a 400V per prelevamento potenza totale/32A 400V socket rated for full output °
Prise de 32A 400V pour puissance du groupe/Toma 32A 400V para potencia del grupo

Presa 16A a 230V per prelevamento potenza totale/16A 230V socket rated for full output °
Prise de 16A 230V pour puissance du groupe/Toma 16A 230V para potencia del grupo

Presa 32A a 230V per prelevamento potenza totale/32A 230V socket rated for full output
Prise de 32A 230V pour puissance du groupe/Toma 32A 230V para potencia del grupo ® ®

Presa 63A a 230V per prelevamento potenza totale/63A 230V socket rated for full output
Prise de 63A 230V pour puissance du groupe/Toma 63A 230V para potencia del grupo °

Presa 16A a 230V ausiliaria con protezione/16A 230V auxiliary socket with breaker/Prise auxiliaire de °
16A 230V avec protection/Toma 16A 230V con proteccion [ [ ° [ J

Presa 32A a 230V ausiliaria con protezione/32A 230V auxiliary socket with breaker/Prise auxiliaire de
32A 230V avec protection/Toma 32A 230V con proteccion

Voltmetro/Voltmeter/Voltmetre/Voltimetro Y °
Spia allarme olio/Low oil pressure alarm/Térmoin bas pression huile/Indicador baja presion aceite

Spia presenza tensione/\Voltage alarm/Témoin presence tension/Led indicador tension

Chiave avviamento/Starting key/Clé de démarrage/Llave de arranque



Cofanature insonorizzate
Soundproof enclosures/Capotages insonorisées/Cabinas insonorizadas

155 - T60 - T65 - T70 T90S - T100S - T110S - T105 187 - T90SM - T100SM - T110SM
T80 - 85 7120 -T130




Dimensioni e caratteristiche
Dimensions and equipment/Dimensions et equipement/Dimensiones y caracteristicas

MODELL! LUNGHEZZA RGHEZZA EZZA PESO LITRI UMOROSIT.
model length width height weight litres noise level

I v v v | A N V0 e 7|

T43 1500 700 1000 56 57 95 70
T45 1750 700 1020 70 70 95 70
T50 1850 700 1120 140 7 95 70
T55 1750 750 1100 140 75 93 68
T60 2100 900 1170 230 100 91 66
T65 2500 1000 1400 360 130 93 68
T70 2850 1000 1400 410 140 94 69
T80 3000 1100 1500 530 150 94 69
T85 3300 1100 1650 540 170 94 69
T87 3800 1200 1800 1040 195 94 69
T90S/SM 4000 1250 2200 1390 225 93 68
T100S/SM 4500 1450 2300 1580 410 94 69
T105 4300 1600 2300 2000 414 94 69
T110S/SM 5000 1900 2400 2300 490 94 69
T120 5500 1900 2400 2500 520 94 69
T130 6500 1900 2400 3100 600 94 69
T140 7000 2270 2500 3500 670 94 69

DOTAZIONE DI SERIE

standard features/équipement standard/equipamiento estandar

Struttura monoblocco (non imbullonata) / Fully welded constructrion / structure mono support soudée / Estructura () o [
autoportante

Lamiere con spessore 20-10 / sheet steel with thickness of 20-10 / téle avec 20 et 10 mm d’epaisseur / chapas de
espesores 20-10 [ J [ ] [ ]

Verniciatura a polvere eposidica / powder painting / peinture a poudre / pintura en seco [ o [
Verniciatura bicomponente / wet painting / peinture a liquide / pintura en liquido [ ] [ )

Cerniere e maniglie in acciaio inox / stainless steel locks and hinges / Charniéres et poignées en acier inoxydable /
Bisagras y cerraduras de acero inoxidable [ J [ ] [ ] [ )

Gancio di sollevamento centrale / single roof lifting point / anneau de levage centrale / Gancho de elevacion central () () ()
4 ganci di sollevamento sui latl / 4 roof lifting points / 4 anneaux de levage sur le toit / 4 ganchos laterales de elevacion [ [

Materiale fonoassorbente ignifugo e autoestinguente (spugna) / fireproof and self-extinguishing soundproof foam / ® °® ®
mousse insonorisante et ignifuge / esponja insonorizante ignifugo - esponja

Materiale fonoassorbente ignifugo e autoestinguente (lana di roccia) / fireproof and self-extinguishing soundproof rock ® °
wool / lain de roc insonorisante et ignifuge / lana de roca material insonorizante ignifugo

Apertura verticale per massima accessibilita / Gull-wing opening doors for good service access /ouverture verticale /
abiertura vertical que facila el acceso [ ]

Porte laterali con ampia apertura e con protezione parapioggia / Side opening doors on each side + rain protections / Y Y
portes de chaque c6té avec protections pour la pluie / puertas laterales con ancha abertura - proteccion paralluvias

Doppie porte laterali senza montante centrale e con protezione parapioggia / two large doors on each side + rain

protections / duex portes de chaque c6té avec protection pour la pluie / dobles puertas laterales - con proteccion paralluvias o [ ]
Marmitta residenziale interna / internally mounted residential silencer / silencieux d’echappement residentielle integré au

capotage / silenciador residencial montado internamente ® ® (] ® (]
Pannello frontale smontabile per accesso al radiatore / front radiator access panel that can be dismantled /

panneau d’acces pour le radiateur demontable / Panel frontal desmontable que facilita el acceso al radiator ([ ] [ J [} [ J [ ]
Pannello frontale smontabile per accesso all’alternatore / front alternator access panel that can be dismantled / panneau

d’acces pour I'alternateur demontable / Panel frontal desmontable que facilita el acceso al alternador (]

Sportello frontale per accesso all’alternatore / front alternator access door / panneau frontale d’access pour le alternateur

/ Puerta frontal que facilita el acceso al alternador ([ ] ® [ ]
Rabbocco carburante dall’esterno con chiave / fuel tank cap with key mounted on canopy exterior / bouchon réservoir °®

combustible avec clé a I'exterieur / transiego carburante con llave de cierre montada exteriormente

Rabbocco carburante interno / Fuel tank cap mounted on canopy interior / bouchon réservoir combustible integré au PY P P P

capotage / transiego carburante montado interiormente

Quadro elettrico laterale con sportello di protezione dotato di oblo, chiusura a chiave e uscita cavi di potenza sulla

parte inferiore / lateral control panel with viewing window in a lockable access door - cable outlet mounted on the bottom / ) Y
ouculs coffret de commande verrouillable - sorti de cable en bas

Cuadro eléctrico lateral con ventanilla dentro de una puerta con llave de cierre - salida de cables de potencia en la parte inferior

Quadro elettrico frontale (lato alternatore) dotato di oblo, chiusura a chiave e doppia uscita cavi di potenza laterale

/ front control panel (alternator side) with viewing window in a lockable access door - double cable outlet on the lateral side /

porte verouillable avec oculus pour lectures des instruments, dans la coté de I'alternateur - sorti de cable double et laterale / [ ) [ )
Cuadro eléctrico frontal (lado alternador) con ventanilla dentro de una puerta con llave de cierre - doble salida de cables de

potencia lateral

CONTAINER

* Rumorosita conforme alla direttiva 2000/14 CE/Sound level in accordance with 2000/14 EC directive



Torrifaro ® Sollevamento manuale Sollevamento idraulico
Lighting towers Manual lifting Hydraulic lifting
(O) Tours d’eclairage Soulevement manuel Soulevement hydraulique
I Torres de iluminacion Elevacion manual Alzamiento hidréaulico

MONO 55

MODELLO PROIETTORI SOLLEVAMENTO AREA ILLUMINATA DIMI(ECI\JSIISQA)MAX PESO
model i floodlights lifting illuminated area max dim. (closed) weight
tipo/type ° X potenza tipo/type
n° x power
MONO 55 5,5 ALOGENI 4 x 500 W MANUALE 1475 1050 2106 145
haloge - halogénes - alégenos manual - manuel - manual
MECHANICAL 90-4AL 9,0 ALOGENI 4 x 1000 W MANUALE 1700/2000 3530 1450 1590 350
haloge - halogénes - aldgenos o/or manual - manuel - manual
4 X 1500 W
MECHANICAL 90-6AL 9,0 ALOGENI 6 x 1000 W MANUALE 2200/2500 3867 1348 2536 621
haloge - halogénes - alégenos o/or manual - manuel - manual
6 X 1500 W
HYDRAULIC 90-6AL 9,0 ALOGENI 6 x 1000 W IDRAULICO 2200/2500 3867 1348 2536 730
haloge - halogenes - alégenos o/or hydraulic - hydraulique - hidralico
6 X 1500 W
HYDRAULIC 90-4JM 9,0 IODURI METALLICI 4 x 1000 W IDRAULICO 4200 3867 1348 2536 760

metal halides - iodures met. - yoduros met. hydraulic - hydraulique - hidrélico

Motosaldatrici
Welding machine
Moto soudeuses
Motoembragues

Generatori portatili
Portable generators
' Générateurs portables

1500 rpm
0,80-1,65 kVA

1500 - 3000 rpm
150-600 A

Generadores portatiles

Le immagini sono esclusivamente a scopo illustrativo. Green Power  Les images sont exclusivement a but illustratif. Green Power
Systems sl si riserva il diritto di apporre modifiche a disegni, dati  Systems srl se réserve d’apporter modifications a dessins,

tecnici e disponibilita dei propri prodotti senza preavviso e senza
alcun obbligo.

In line with our policy of continuous product development, Green
Power Systems Srl reserve the right to change specification,
drawings and photos without notice.

données techniques et disponibilité de ses produits sans préavis
et sans obligations.

Las imagenes son exclusivamente para fines ilustrativos. Green
Power Systems Srl se reserva el derecho de cambiar y modificar
los dibujos, los datos técnicos y la disponibilidad de sus productos
sin preaviso y sin ninguna obligacion.



SOC.E.I. PLANTS Ltd.

IS ALSO INCLUDED IN
A GROUP OF COMPANY: DESIGN, it -
ot Eanger CIVIL AND RESIDENTIAL s |
CONSTRUCTIONS, ROADS. BRIDGE AND
INFRASTRUCTURE. INDUSTRIAL PLANTS.
ARCHEOLOGICAL RESTORATION.
THE GROUP CAN ALSO UNDERTAKE
Archeological Restoration TURNKEY IOBS. Infrastructure =«

Further information:
+39 335 7443053
Arabic and English
language

Pressure Vessel for Petroleum Refinery - Thk = 55 mm
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